_I_I JQ Young Academy
1 at Goethe

Academy School 2025
Johanna Quandt Young Academy @Goethe

Junge Akademie der Akademie der Wissenschaften
und der Literatur | Mainz




Academy School 2025, Program

29.09. JQYA

10:00

10:30

11:15

12:00
13:00

13:45

14:30

15:30

16:00

16:45

18:30

Welcome
Aglaia Schieke, JA Mainz
Katharina Welling, JQYA

JQYA Publication Presentations

Producing an Interdisciplinary Book Representing the
JQYA: Experiences from the Last Three Years
Susanne Fehlings & Magnus Ressel

Participate and Co-Create Complexity
Eric Helfrich

Lunch Break

Introductions
All participants

JQYA Academic Year 2026
Katharina Welling

Consultation Services for EU Research Funding @GU
Emine Sahing6z & Elsa Muller

Coffee Break

Science Talks
A Crisis of Youth Mental Health — What can be done?
Nico Bast

Heterogeneity in Mental Disorders: From
Neurobiology to Clinical Presentation and Beyond
Marius Gruber

JQYA Dinner
Restaurant “Heiliggeist”

10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:15

15:30
16:00

16:45

Science Talks

Digital Disconnections: Food, Poverty and Digital
Inequality in Germany

Katharina Graf

Social Inequality: Practical Theological Reflections
Pinaki Burman

Funding Pitch Rehearsal

Visible Spaces: Reimagining Saalbau as Inclusive Civic
Infrastructure In Post Migrant Frankfurt

Dhara Patel

Lunch Break

JQYA Publication Working Group
Interdisciplinary Approaches to Understanding
Complexity

Ana Clemente

Coffee Break

Science Talks

Night into Day: The Complex Dynamics of Gene
Expression in Lichen-Forming Algae

Henrique Valim

Unraveling Protein Dynamics via Integrated SAXS—
NMR Spectroscopy
Cagdas Dag

10:00

10:30

11:15

12:00

13:00

15:30

16:00

17:45

18:00

20:00

Science Talks

Functional Mimicry of Viral RNA Structures to Evade
Host Cell Immunity

Sophie Korn

Wall Street, China and the Remaking of Global
Capitalism
Johannes Petry

Exhibition & Discussion Project: An Infinitely Dark
Legacy
Jens Temmen

Lunch Break

Project Presentation and Debate

Young Academies as Voices in Research and
Education Policy

Guro Nore Flggstad & Tristan Stober

Coffee Break

Project Presentation
RUBBLE Expedition
Torben Riehl

Wrap-Up & Outlook
Aglaia Schieke & Katharina Welling

Joint Pizza Dinner & Transfer to the Cinema

Film Screening and Discussion
FS METEOR @CinéMayence



	Foliennummer 1
	Foliennummer 2

