

Academy School 2025

Johanna Quandt Young Academy @Goethe

Junge Akademie der Akademie der Wissenschaften

und der Literatur | Mainz



Academy School 2025, Program

29.09.	JQYA	30.09.	JQYA & JA Mainz	01.10.	JQYA & JA Mainz
10:00	Welcome Aglaia Schieke, JA Mainz Katharina Welling, JQYA	10:00	Science Talks Digital Disconnections: Food, Poverty and Digital Inequality in Germany	10:00	Science Talks Functional Mimicry of Viral RNA Structures to Evade Host Cell Immunity
10:30	JQYA Publication Presentations Producing an Interdisciplinary Book Representing the JQYA: Experiences from the Last Three Years Susanne Fehlings & Magnus Ressel	10:45	Katharina Graf Social Inequality: Practical Theological Reflections Pinaki Burman	10:30	Wall Street, China and the Remaking of Global Capitalism
11:15	Participate and Co-Create Complexity Eric Helfrich	11:30	Funding Pitch Rehearsal Visible Spaces: Reimagining Saalbau as Inclusive Civic Infrastructure In Post Migrant Frankfurt Dhara Patel	11:15	Johannes Petry Exhibition & Discussion Project: An Infinitely Dark Legacy Jens Temmen
12:00	Lunch Break	12:15	Lunch Break	12:00	Lunch Break
13:00 13:45	Introductions All participants JQYA Academic Year 2026 Katharina Welling	13:15	JQYA Publication Working Group Interdisciplinary Approaches to Understanding Complexity Ana Clemente	13:00	Project Presentation and Debate Young Academies as Voices in Research and Education Policy Guro Nore Fløgstad & Tristan Stöber
14:30	Consultation Services for EU Research Funding @GU Emine Sahingöz & Elsa Müller				
15:30	Coffee Break	15:30	Coffee Break	15:30	Coffee Break
16:00	Science Talks A Crisis of Youth Mental Health – What can be done? Nico Bast	16:00 16:45	Science Talks Night into Day: The Complex Dynamics of Gene Expression in Lichen-Forming Algae Henrique Valim Unraveling Protein Dynamics via Integrated SAXS— NMR Spectroscopy	16:00	Project Presentation RUBBLE Expedition Torben Riehl
16:45	Heterogeneity in Mental Disorders: From Neurobiology to Clinical Presentation and Beyond Marius Gruber			17:45	Wrap-Up & Outlook Aglaia Schieke & Katharina Welling
18:30	JQYA Dinner		Çağdaş Dağ	18:00	Joint Pizza Dinner & Transfer to the Cinema
10.30	Restaurant "Heiliggeist"			20:00	Film Screening and Discussion FS METEOR @CinéMayence